ITEM NO.40 SECTION II-C

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9615/2021 SRINIVASAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 16-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Raheja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2, but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Advocate, Ms. Priya R, appearing on behalf of Mr.K. Paari Vendhan, Advocate-on-record submits that they have filed vakalatnama in respect of respondent No.3, even though the office report indicates that service upon respondent No.3 is not complete. Be that as it may, Office shall verify such filing. Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List on 31.3.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar