SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).9615/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-10-2021 in CRLA No.358/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.162129/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.162128/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 01-04-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Raheja, AOR

Mr. Karuppaiah Meyyappan, Adv.

Mr. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B., AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AoR.

Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (PRADEEP KUMAR) (BRANCH OFFICER)