ITEM NO.106 COURT NO.4 SECTION II-C SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2572/2023

SRINIVASAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 162129/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 162128/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 12-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Karuppaiah Meyyappan, Adv. Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

Ms. Jhanvi Dubey, Adv. Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Raheja, AOR Mr. Ravi Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv. Ms. Shubhi Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after three weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR