SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2572/2023

SRINIVASAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 09-08-2024 This appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Karuppaiah Meyyappan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Raheja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List this matter in the first week of September, 2024.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)